
Annex 5

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

1. Contract number and value

BANAT GREENWAY CORRIDOR/ RORS3 72lAFPffD _ 02
EUR 18.980,00

2. Date of award of the contract

r0.02.2022.

3. Number of tenders received

I

4. Name, address and nationalify of successful tenderer

CEFE SERBIA
Budimska 6
11108 Belgrade

Serbian

5. Duration of contract

30 calendar days

6. Legal basis

Regulation (EU, Euratom) 2018/1046 of the European Parliament and of the Council of l8 July
2018 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union, amending Regulations
(EU)No 1296/2013, (EU)No I30I/2013,(EU)No 1303/2013,(EU)No 1304/2013,@U)No
1309/2013, (ELI)No 1316/2013, (EU)No 223/2014, (EU)No 28312014, andDecisionNo
54112014/EU and repealing Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012;

I
I
I
L



/

Annex 5

Regulation (EU) No 23612014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March
2014 taying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Unionrs
instruments for financing external actions, with subsequent modifications and
amendments;

Commission implementing regulation (EU) No 44712014 of 2JU4ay 2014 on the specific
rules for implementing Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of
the Council establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession assistance (IPA II), with
subsequent modifications and amendments;

Regulation @U) No 23112014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March
2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II) (hereafter IPA II
Regulation);

Commission Decision (EU) 2018/1520 of 9 October 2018 repealing Delegated Regulation
(EII) No 126812012 on the rules of application of Regulation (EU,Euratom) No 96612012 of
the European Parliament and of the Council on the financial rulesapplicable to the
general budget ofthe Union;

7*w*'na\

f,tu?'$r7


